

MHPU080015572024



Cri.M.A./226/2024
Dibakar Atul Pramanik Vs. STATE
OF MAHARASHTRA

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Perused records. It appears that, the money is transferred to account no. 9303002100002644 of Punjab National Bank and 00000042690495877 of SBI Bank and the same is debit freeze by police. Hence, it is necessary to call details of the said account from concern Bank. Hence, the following order.

ORDER

1. Issue letter to Punjab National Bank, Pune Head-Office regarding the details of account no. 9303002100002644.
2. Issue letter to SBI Bank, Pune Head-Office regarding the details of account no. 00000042690495877.

Date:18/12/2024

(P. S. Apte)
Judicial Magistrate F.C
(Court No. 2) Khadki, Pune.