

**Cri. M. A.- 226.2024**  
**Dibakar Pramanik Vs. State**

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 1**

I.O is directed to issue notice to account holder by R.P.A.D or speed post and submit report on next date. Applicant is also allowed to serve notice to account holder through R.P.A.D and submit report along with affidavit on next date.

Date :- 20/03/2025

**( P. S. Apte)**  
Judicial Magistrate F.C.  
(Court No.2), Khadki, Pune.